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Engagement of Apprentices under Apprentices Act, 1961 for F.Y 2025-26 

 

With reference to the Advertisement for Engagement of Apprentices for FY 2025-26, we wish to 
inform that candidates shortlisted for Apprenticeship training from Wait list are advised to report for 
pre-training verification process at their own cost and subsequent commencement of training.                
List of candidates and the address of allotted venue for reporting is enclosed as                                
Annexure-I (Page 2 to 11) and Annexure-II (Page 12 to 17) respectively. 
 
 

Post Name 
Date and Time of reporting at allotted venue for 
Pre-training document verification process 

Engagement of Apprentices for On The 
Job training 

19.01.2026 at 10:00 a.m. 

 
Intimation letter with all the details regarding pre training document verification and                                           
Bio-metric verification is being sent to the registered email ID of the candidates. Please note that in 
the event of a candidate not reporting at the allotted venue on the date and time mentioned above for 
pre training document verification and Bio-metric verification, it will be presumed that the candidate is 
not interested in Apprenticeship training and therefore it would automatically stand cancelled without 
any further reference to the candidate and no further correspondence will be entertained in this regard. 
 
 
 
 

Place: Chennai                  Date: 08.01.2026                Assistant General Manager (HRM) 
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 Annexure – I 
 

 
Engagement of Apprentices under Apprentices Act, 1961 for F.Y 2025-26 

 

List of the candidates provisionally shortlisted from Wait list for Apprenticeship Training 
 

 

SL. 
No. 

STATE REG_NO REPORTING  
ZONE 

DATE  

1 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685026075 ZO:AMARAVATHI 19.01.2026 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685024058 ZO:AMARAVATHI 19.01.2026 

3 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685021982 ZO:RAJAHMUNDRY 19.01.2026 

4 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685029405 ZO:VISAKHAPATNAM 19.01.2026 

5 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685020414 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

6 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685022809 ZO:AMARAVATHI 19.01.2026 

7 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685019494 ZO:VISAKHAPATNAM 19.01.2026 

8 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685008560 ZO:AMARAVATHI 19.01.2026 

9 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685019072 ZO:AMARAVATHI 19.01.2026 

10 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685028604 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

11 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685027913 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

12 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685020493 ZO:VISAKHAPATNAM 19.01.2026 

13 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685016159 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

14 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685027012 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

15 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685027895 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

16 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685024586 ZO:TIRUPATI 19.01.2026 

17 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685024889 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

18 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685029550 ZO:VISAKHAPATNAM 19.01.2026 

19 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685011551 ZO:AMARAVATHI 19.01.2026 

20 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685019862 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

21 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685019583 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

22 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685011296 ZO:TIRUPATI 19.01.2026 

23 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685016628 ZO:VISAKHAPATNAM 19.01.2026 

24 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685000251 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

25 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685015875 ZO:AMARAVATHI 19.01.2026 

26 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685027495 ZO:VISAKHAPATNAM 19.01.2026 

27 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685006242 ZO:AMARAVATHI 19.01.2026 

28 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685025704 ZO:RAJAHMUNDRY 19.01.2026 

29 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685019865 ZO:RAJAHMUNDRY 19.01.2026 

30 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685016939 ZO:AMARAVATHI 19.01.2026 

31 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685015447 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

32 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685021246 ZO:AMARAVATHI 19.01.2026 
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No. 

STATE REG_NO REPORTING  
ZONE 

DATE  

33 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685025993 ZO:TIRUPATI 19.01.2026 

34 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685009758 ZO:RAJAHMUNDRY 19.01.2026 

35 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685015713 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 19.01.2026 

36 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685001725 ZO:TIRUPATI 19.01.2026 

37 ANDHRA PRADESH                          685026679 ZO:AMARAVATHI 19.01.2026 

38 ASSAM                                   685008555 ZO:GUWAHATI 19.01.2026 

39 ASSAM                                   685023352 ZO:GUWAHATI 19.01.2026 

40 ASSAM                                   685027151 ZO:GUWAHATI 19.01.2026 

41 ASSAM                                   685009988 ZO:DIBRUGARH 19.01.2026 

42 BIHAR                                   685028412 ZO:BHAGALPUR 19.01.2026 

43 BIHAR                                   685013667 ZO:MUZAFFARPUR 19.01.2026 

44 BIHAR                                   685010276 ZO:GAYA 19.01.2026 

45 BIHAR                                   685013108 ZO:PATNA 19.01.2026 

46 BIHAR                                   685022155 ZO:MUZAFFARPUR 19.01.2026 

47 BIHAR                                   685020089 ZO:MUZAFFARPUR 19.01.2026 

48 BIHAR                                   685011158 ZO:PATNA 19.01.2026 

49 BIHAR                                   685022634 ZO:MUZAFFARPUR 19.01.2026 

50 BIHAR                                   685011238 ZO:MUZAFFARPUR 19.01.2026 

51 BIHAR                                   685017164 ZO:BHAGALPUR 19.01.2026 

52 BIHAR                                   685013819 ZO:MUZAFFARPUR 19.01.2026 

53 BIHAR                                   685000687 ZO:PATNA 19.01.2026 

54 BIHAR                                   685014661 ZO:PATNA 19.01.2026 

55 BIHAR                                   685025883 ZO:PATNA 19.01.2026 

56 BIHAR                                   685024245 ZO:BHAGALPUR 19.01.2026 

57 BIHAR                                   685016728 ZO:BHAGALPUR 19.01.2026 

58 BIHAR                                   685019995 ZO:PATNA 19.01.2026 

59 BIHAR                                   685024570 ZO:MUZAFFARPUR 19.01.2026 

60 BIHAR                                   685013267 ZO:MUZAFFARPUR 19.01.2026 

61 BIHAR                                   685021618 ZO:BHAGALPUR 19.01.2026 

62 BIHAR                                   685024434 ZO:GAYA 19.01.2026 

63 BIHAR                                   685027875 ZO:GAYA 19.01.2026 

64 BIHAR                                   685008741 ZO:PATNA 19.01.2026 

65 BIHAR                                   685027688 ZO:MUZAFFARPUR 19.01.2026 

66 CHHATTISGARH 685000428 ZO:RAIPUR 19.01.2026 

67 CHHATTISGARH 685019084 ZO:RAIPUR 19.01.2026 

68 CHHATTISGARH 685008997 ZO:RAIPUR 19.01.2026 

69 CHHATTISGARH 685018732 ZO:RAIPUR 19.01.2026 

70 CHHATTISGARH 685009872 ZO:RAIPUR 19.01.2026 

71 CHHATTISGARH 685005316 ZO:RAIPUR 19.01.2026 

72 CHHATTISGARH 685027136 ZO:RAIPUR 19.01.2026 

73 CHHATTISGARH 685014780 ZO:RAIPUR 19.01.2026 

74 GUJARAT                                 685014384 ZO:RAJKOT 19.01.2026 

75 GUJARAT                                 685025276 ZO:AHMEDABAD 19.01.2026 

76 GUJARAT                                 685018285 ZO:SURAT 19.01.2026 
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77 GUJARAT                                 685029267 ZO:SURAT 19.01.2026 

78 GUJARAT                                 685016257 ZO:SURAT 19.01.2026 

79 GUJARAT                                 685014788 ZO:SURAT 19.01.2026 

80 GUJARAT                                 685015362 ZO:AHMEDABAD 19.01.2026 

81 GUJARAT                                 685021635 ZO:AHMEDABAD 19.01.2026 

82 HARYANA                                 685027239 ZO:GURGAON 19.01.2026 

83 HARYANA                                 685023495 ZO:GURGAON 19.01.2026 

84 HARYANA                                 685027180 ZO:KARNAL 19.01.2026 

85 HARYANA                                 685028892 ZO:GURGAON 19.01.2026 

86 HARYANA                                 685022818 ZO:GURGAON 19.01.2026 

87 HARYANA                                 685027730 ZO:KARNAL 19.01.2026 

88 HARYANA                                 685022209 ZO:GURGAON 19.01.2026 

89 HARYANA                                 685021733 ZO:GURGAON 19.01.2026 

90 HIMACHAL PRADESH                        685020554 ZO:CHANDIGARH 19.01.2026 

91 HIMACHAL PRADESH                        685023268 ZO:CHANDIGARH 19.01.2026 

92 JHARKHAND                               685020039 ZO:RANCHI 19.01.2026 

93 JHARKHAND                               685015160 ZO:DEOGHAR 19.01.2026 

94 JHARKHAND                               685022144 ZO:RANCHI 19.01.2026 

95 JHARKHAND                               685027378 ZO:RANCHI 19.01.2026 

96 JHARKHAND                               685005109 ZO:RANCHI 19.01.2026 

97 JHARKHAND                               685023974 ZO:RANCHI 19.01.2026 

98 JHARKHAND                               685005153 ZO:RANCHI 19.01.2026 

99 JHARKHAND                               685011051 ZO:DEOGHAR 19.01.2026 

100 JHARKHAND                               685012848 ZO:RANCHI 19.01.2026 

101 JHARKHAND                               685017600 ZO:RANCHI 19.01.2026 

102 JHARKHAND                               685023980 ZO:RANCHI 19.01.2026 

103 JHARKHAND                               685014326 ZO:RANCHI 19.01.2026 

104 JHARKHAND                               685027348 ZO:RANCHI 19.01.2026 

105 KARNATAKA                               685010240 ZO:MYSORE 19.01.2026 

106 KARNATAKA                               685004266 ZO:BENGALURU 19.01.2026 

107 KARNATAKA                               685005226 ZO:MYSORE 19.01.2026 

108 KARNATAKA                               685005540 ZO:HUBBALLI 19.01.2026 

109 KARNATAKA                               685015599 ZO:BENGALURU 19.01.2026 

110 KARNATAKA                               685023537 ZO:HUBBALLI 19.01.2026 

111 KARNATAKA                               685000432 ZO:BENGALURU 19.01.2026 

112 KARNATAKA                               685027066 ZO:HUBBALLI 19.01.2026 

113 KERALA                                  685000610 ZO:KOZHIKODE 19.01.2026 

114 KERALA                                  685014271 ZO:KOZHIKODE 19.01.2026 

115 KERALA                                  685024604 ZO:KOZHIKODE 19.01.2026 

116 KERALA                                  685024795 ZO:ERNAKULAM 19.01.2026 

117 KERALA                                  685013282 ZO:ERNAKULAM 19.01.2026 

118 KERALA                                  685017949 ZO:THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 19.01.2026 

119 MADHYA PRADESH                          685009850 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

120 MADHYA PRADESH                          685027388 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 
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121 MADHYA PRADESH                          685025074 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

122 MADHYA PRADESH                          685028614 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

123 MADHYA PRADESH                          685014193 ZO:SATNA 19.01.2026 

124 MADHYA PRADESH                          685029155 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

125 MADHYA PRADESH                          685012483 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

126 MADHYA PRADESH                          685022881 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

127 MADHYA PRADESH                          685026659 ZO:SATNA 19.01.2026 

128 MADHYA PRADESH                          685020939 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

129 MADHYA PRADESH                          685003330 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

130 MADHYA PRADESH                          685014024 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

131 MADHYA PRADESH                          685006075 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

132 MADHYA PRADESH                          685018569 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

133 MADHYA PRADESH                          685026242 ZO:JABALPUR 19.01.2026 

134 MADHYA PRADESH                          685012802 ZO:SATNA 19.01.2026 

135 MADHYA PRADESH                          685009773 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

136 MADHYA PRADESH                          685012429 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

137 MADHYA PRADESH                          685020056 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

138 MADHYA PRADESH                          685006768 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

139 MADHYA PRADESH                          685021555 ZO:SATNA 19.01.2026 

140 MADHYA PRADESH                          685016763 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

141 MADHYA PRADESH                          685018090 ZO:JABALPUR 19.01.2026 

142 MADHYA PRADESH                          685004487 ZO:BHOPAL 19.01.2026 

143 MADHYA PRADESH                          685023398 ZO:JABALPUR 19.01.2026 

144 MAHARASHTRA                             685006500 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

145 MAHARASHTRA                             685022517 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

146 MAHARASHTRA                             685017274 ZO:MUMBAI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

147 MAHARASHTRA                             685022827 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

148 MAHARASHTRA                             685021587 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

149 MAHARASHTRA                             685028334 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

150 MAHARASHTRA                             685019315 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

151 MAHARASHTRA                             685020688 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

152 MAHARASHTRA                             685018231 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

153 MAHARASHTRA                             685007292 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

154 MAHARASHTRA                             685027380 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

155 MAHARASHTRA                             685018106 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

156 MAHARASHTRA                             685011543 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

157 MAHARASHTRA                             685020998 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

158 MAHARASHTRA                             685007035 ZO:MUMBAI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

159 MAHARASHTRA                             685019985 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

160 MAHARASHTRA                             685017765 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

161 MAHARASHTRA                             685012295 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

162 MAHARASHTRA                             685019633 ZO:MUMBAI (WEST) 19.01.2026 

163 MAHARASHTRA                             685025397 ZO:MUMBAI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

164 MAHARASHTRA                             685001800 ZO:MUMBAI (WEST) 19.01.2026 
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165 MAHARASHTRA                             685024234 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

166 MAHARASHTRA                             685002246 ZO:MUMBAI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

167 MAHARASHTRA                             685014548 ZO:MUMBAI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

168 MAHARASHTRA                             685022650 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

169 MAHARASHTRA                             685023323 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

170 MAHARASHTRA                             685012377 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

171 MAHARASHTRA                             685010733 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

172 MAHARASHTRA                             685024941 ZO:MUMBAI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

173 MAHARASHTRA                             685018566 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

174 MAHARASHTRA                             685021583 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

175 MAHARASHTRA                             685026836 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

176 MAHARASHTRA                             685028204 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

177 MAHARASHTRA                             685020473 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

178 MAHARASHTRA                             685027049 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

179 MAHARASHTRA                             685028769 ZO:PUNE 19.01.2026 

180 MAHARASHTRA                             685016046 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

181 MAHARASHTRA                             685026606 ZO:NAGPUR 19.01.2026 

182 NCT OF DELHI                            685005587 ZO:DELHI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

183 NCT OF DELHI                            685026584 ZO:DELHI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

184 NCT OF DELHI                            685000512 ZO:DELHI (CENTRAL) 19.01.2026 

185 NCT OF DELHI                            685015468 ZO:DELHI (CENTRAL) 19.01.2026 

186 NCT OF DELHI                            685029491 ZO:DELHI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

187 NCT OF DELHI                            685018166 ZO:DELHI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

188 NCT OF DELHI                            685029454 ZO:DELHI (CENTRAL) 19.01.2026 

189 NCT OF DELHI                            685007039 ZO:DELHI (CENTRAL) 19.01.2026 

190 NCT OF DELHI                            685005234 ZO:DELHI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

191 NCT OF DELHI                            685025449 ZO:DELHI (CENTRAL) 19.01.2026 

192 NCT OF DELHI                            685024566 ZO:DELHI (CENTRAL) 19.01.2026 

193 NCT OF DELHI                            685012783 ZO:DELHI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

194 NCT OF DELHI                            685024977 ZO:DELHI (CENTRAL) 19.01.2026 

195 NCT OF DELHI                            685016323 ZO:DELHI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

196 NCT OF DELHI                            685005698 ZO:DELHI(CENTRAL) 19.01.2026 

197 ODISHA                                  685028297 ZO:BHUBANESHWAR 19.01.2026 

198 ODISHA                                  685010781 ZO:CUTTACK 19.01.2026 

199 PUDUCHERRY                              685024800 ZO:PUDUCHERRY 19.01.2026 

200 PUDUCHERRY                              685008534 ZO:PUDUCHERRY 19.01.2026 

201 RAJASTHAN                               685002722 ZO:UDAIPUR 19.01.2026 

202 RAJASTHAN                               685027213 ZO:UDAIPUR 19.01.2026 

203 RAJASTHAN                               685025134 ZO:UDAIPUR 19.01.2026 

204 RAJASTHAN                               685016035 ZO:UDAIPUR 19.01.2026 

205 RAJASTHAN                               685028654 ZO:UDAIPUR 19.01.2026 

206 RAJASTHAN                               685026495 ZO:JAIPUR 19.01.2026 

207 RAJASTHAN                               685025389 ZO:UDAIPUR 19.01.2026 

208 TAMIL NADU                              685018610 ZO:CUDDALORE 19.01.2026 
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209 TAMIL NADU                              685023759 ZO:TIRUNELVELI 19.01.2026 

210 TAMIL NADU                              685012774 ZO:MADURAI 19.01.2026 

211 TAMIL NADU                              685010749 ZO:TIRUVANNAMALAI 19.01.2026 

212 TAMIL NADU                              685007007 ZO:KARAIKUDI 19.01.2026 

213 TAMIL NADU                              685014803 ZO:TRICHY 19.01.2026 

214 TAMIL NADU                              685014690 ZO:VELLORE 19.01.2026 

215 TAMIL NADU                              685025834 ZO:CHENNAI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

216 TAMIL NADU                              685016140 ZO:CHENNAI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

217 TAMIL NADU                              685025228 ZO:TIRUVANNAMALAI 19.01.2026 

218 TAMIL NADU                              685029034 ZO:VELLORE 19.01.2026 

219 TAMIL NADU                              685003392 ZO:KUMBAKONAM 19.01.2026 

220 TAMIL NADU                              685006190 ZO:TIRUPPUR 19.01.2026 

221 TAMIL NADU                              685019088 ZO:TIRUNELVELI 19.01.2026 

222 TAMIL NADU                              685009760 ZO:KARAIKUDI 19.01.2026 

223 TAMIL NADU                              685022126 ZO:KUMBAKONAM 19.01.2026 

224 TAMIL NADU                              685015134 ZO:MADURAI 19.01.2026 

225 TAMIL NADU                              685011340 ZO:VELLORE 19.01.2026 

226 TAMIL NADU                              685024350 ZO:MADURAI 19.01.2026 

227 TAMIL NADU                              685025902 ZO:SALEM 19.01.2026 

228 TAMIL NADU                              685026214 ZO:CHENNAI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

229 TAMIL NADU                              685026663 ZO:NAGAPATTINAM 19.01.2026 

230 TAMIL NADU                              685026191 ZO:MADURAI 19.01.2026 

231 TAMIL NADU                              685013511 ZO:CHENNAI (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

232 TAMIL NADU                              685018195 ZO:COIMBATORE 19.01.2026 

233 TAMIL NADU                              685021049 ZO:TRICHY 19.01.2026 

234 TAMIL NADU                              685022510 ZO:SALEM 19.01.2026 

235 TELANGANA                               685026280 ZO:HYDERABAD 19.01.2026 

236 TELANGANA                               685021590 ZO:HYDERABAD 19.01.2026 

237 TELANGANA                               685026757 ZO:HYDERABAD 19.01.2026 

238 TELANGANA                               685003299 ZO:HYDERABAD 19.01.2026 

239 UTTAR PRADESH                           685016795 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

240 UTTAR PRADESH                           685025376 ZO:VARANASI 19.01.2026 

241 UTTAR PRADESH                           685000098 ZO:VARANASI 19.01.2026 

242 UTTAR PRADESH                           685012468 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

243 UTTAR PRADESH                           685014693 ZO:VARANASI 19.01.2026 

244 UTTAR PRADESH                           685021756 ZO:BAHRAICH 19.01.2026 

245 UTTAR PRADESH                           685009005 ZO:SITAPUR 19.01.2026 

246 UTTAR PRADESH                           685024814 ZO:KANPUR 19.01.2026 

247 UTTAR PRADESH                           685008700 ZO:VARANASI 19.01.2026 

248 UTTAR PRADESH                           685010085 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

249 UTTAR PRADESH                           685023233 ZO:MORADABAD 19.01.2026 

250 UTTAR PRADESH                           685019152 ZO:BANDA 19.01.2026 

251 UTTAR PRADESH                           685027534 ZO:BANDA 19.01.2026 

252 UTTAR PRADESH                           685018660 ZO:SITAPUR 19.01.2026 
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253 UTTAR PRADESH                           685021924 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

254 UTTAR PRADESH                           685016039 ZO:NOIDA 19.01.2026 

255 UTTAR PRADESH                           685007805 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

256 UTTAR PRADESH                           685026671 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

257 UTTAR PRADESH                           685026766 ZO:MEERUT 19.01.2026 

258 UTTAR PRADESH                           685029711 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

259 UTTAR PRADESH                           685012824 ZO:VARANASI 19.01.2026 

260 UTTAR PRADESH                           685014192 ZO:VARANASI 19.01.2026 

261 UTTAR PRADESH                           685011694 ZO:KANPUR 19.01.2026 

262 UTTAR PRADESH                           685019932 ZO:KANPUR 19.01.2026 

263 UTTAR PRADESH                           685023920 ZO:KANPUR 19.01.2026 

264 UTTAR PRADESH                           685021163 ZO:GONDA 19.01.2026 

265 UTTAR PRADESH                           685001757 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

266 UTTAR PRADESH                           685025166 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

267 UTTAR PRADESH                           685019024 ZO:MEERUT 19.01.2026 

268 UTTAR PRADESH                           685012452 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

269 UTTAR PRADESH                           685023857 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

270 UTTAR PRADESH                           685026621 ZO:NOIDA 19.01.2026 

271 UTTAR PRADESH                           685011343 ZO:KANPUR 19.01.2026 

272 UTTAR PRADESH                           685003838 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

273 UTTAR PRADESH                           685010077 ZO:MORADABAD 19.01.2026 

274 UTTAR PRADESH                           685016960 ZO:GONDA 19.01.2026 

275 UTTAR PRADESH                           685018974 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

276 UTTAR PRADESH                           685021021 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

277 UTTAR PRADESH                           685023317 ZO:KANPUR 19.01.2026 

278 UTTAR PRADESH                           685001969 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

279 UTTAR PRADESH                           685029313 ZO:BANDA 19.01.2026 

280 UTTAR PRADESH                           685013653 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

281 UTTAR PRADESH                           685017348 ZO:MORADABAD 19.01.2026 

282 UTTAR PRADESH                           685019355 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

283 UTTAR PRADESH                           685008074 ZO:MEERUT 19.01.2026 

284 UTTAR PRADESH                           685011085 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

285 UTTAR PRADESH                           685020007 ZO:MORADABAD 19.01.2026 

286 UTTAR PRADESH                           685002501 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

287 UTTAR PRADESH                           685025861 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

288 UTTAR PRADESH                           685013701 ZO:MEERUT 19.01.2026 

289 UTTAR PRADESH                           685018984 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

290 UTTAR PRADESH                           685003099 ZO:JHANSI 19.01.2026 

291 UTTAR PRADESH                           685005877 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

292 UTTAR PRADESH                           685013877 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

293 UTTAR PRADESH                           685025415 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

294 UTTAR PRADESH                           685018718 ZO:NOIDA 19.01.2026 

295 UTTAR PRADESH                           685022664 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

296 UTTAR PRADESH                           685016679 ZO:KANPUR 19.01.2026 



Page 9 of 17 

SL. 
No. 

STATE REG_NO REPORTING  
ZONE 

DATE  

297 UTTAR PRADESH                           685014309 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

298 UTTAR PRADESH                           685022177 ZO:KANPUR 19.01.2026 

299 UTTAR PRADESH                           685002404 ZO:KANPUR 19.01.2026 

300 UTTAR PRADESH                           685006013 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

301 UTTAR PRADESH                           685020212 ZO:NOIDA 19.01.2026 

302 UTTAR PRADESH                           685027248 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

303 UTTAR PRADESH                           685002846 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

304 UTTAR PRADESH                           685007779 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

305 UTTAR PRADESH                           685022075 ZO:JHANSI 19.01.2026 

306 UTTAR PRADESH                           685011523 ZO:MORADABAD 19.01.2026 

307 UTTAR PRADESH                           685003577 ZO:SITAPUR 19.01.2026 

308 UTTAR PRADESH                           685005141 ZO:MORADABAD 19.01.2026 

309 UTTAR PRADESH                           685021436 ZO:VARANASI 19.01.2026 

310 UTTAR PRADESH                           685016982 ZO:GONDA 19.01.2026 

311 UTTAR PRADESH                           685010133 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

312 UTTAR PRADESH                           685029280 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

313 UTTAR PRADESH                           685013950 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

314 UTTAR PRADESH                           685027244 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

315 UTTAR PRADESH                           685015496 ZO:JHANSI 19.01.2026 

316 UTTAR PRADESH                           685018291 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

317 UTTAR PRADESH                           685025785 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

318 UTTAR PRADESH                           685000803 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

319 UTTAR PRADESH                           685011109 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

320 UTTAR PRADESH                           685012041 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

321 UTTAR PRADESH                           685018746 ZO:MIRZAPUR 19.01.2026 

322 UTTAR PRADESH                           685023232 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

323 UTTAR PRADESH                           685003716 ZO:JHANSI 19.01.2026 

324 UTTAR PRADESH                           685026583 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

325 UTTAR PRADESH                           685010705 ZO:MORADABAD 19.01.2026 

326 UTTAR PRADESH                           685014422 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

327 UTTAR PRADESH                           685018716 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

328 UTTAR PRADESH                           685023328 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

329 UTTAR PRADESH                           685015099 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

330 UTTAR PRADESH                           685025522 ZO:JHANSI 19.01.2026 

331 UTTAR PRADESH                           685028638 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

332 UTTAR PRADESH                           685020850 ZO:VARANASI 19.01.2026 

333 UTTAR PRADESH                           685021433 ZO:LAKHIMPUR KHERI 19.01.2026 

334 UTTAR PRADESH                           685023754 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

335 UTTAR PRADESH                           685028922 ZO:VARANASI 19.01.2026 

336 UTTAR PRADESH                           685020814 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

337 UTTAR PRADESH                           685008679 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

338 UTTAR PRADESH                           685004582 ZO:MIRZAPUR 19.01.2026 

339 UTTAR PRADESH                           685017729 ZO:MEERUT 19.01.2026 

340 UTTAR PRADESH                           685014999 ZO:BANDA 19.01.2026 
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341 UTTAR PRADESH                           685027216 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

342 UTTAR PRADESH                           685014922 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

343 UTTAR PRADESH                           685026579 ZO:MORADABAD 19.01.2026 

344 UTTAR PRADESH                           685006216 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

345 UTTAR PRADESH                           685026069 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

346 UTTAR PRADESH                           685020022 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

347 UTTAR PRADESH                           685027810 ZO:VARANASI 19.01.2026 

348 UTTAR PRADESH                           685012613 ZO:VARANASI 19.01.2026 

349 UTTAR PRADESH                           685024170 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

350 UTTAR PRADESH                           685026559 ZO:KANPUR 19.01.2026 

351 UTTAR PRADESH                           685014512 ZO:LAKHIMPUR KHERI 19.01.2026 

352 UTTAR PRADESH                           685028118 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

353 UTTAR PRADESH                           685008843 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

354 UTTAR PRADESH                           685012822 ZO:BANDA 19.01.2026 

355 UTTAR PRADESH                           685010322 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

356 UTTAR PRADESH                           685024559 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

357 UTTAR PRADESH                           685027902 ZO:GORAKHPUR 19.01.2026 

358 UTTAR PRADESH                           685023291 ZO:GONDA 19.01.2026 

359 UTTAR PRADESH                           685024445 ZO:ALLAHABAD 19.01.2026 

360 UTTAR PRADESH                           685001855 ZO:JHANSI 19.01.2026 

361 UTTAR PRADESH                           685014010 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

362 UTTAR PRADESH                           685021450 ZO:LUCKNOW 19.01.2026 

363 UTTAR PRADESH                           685019429 ZO:AGRA 19.01.2026 

364 UTTAR PRADESH                           685026049 ZO:LAKHIMPUR KHERI 19.01.2026 

365 UTTARAKHAND                             685019919 ZO:DEHRADUN 19.01.2026 

366 UTTARAKHAND                             685026042 ZO:DEHRADUN 19.01.2026 

367 UTTARAKHAND                             685012682 ZO:DEHRADUN 19.01.2026 

368 UTTARAKHAND                             685011598 ZO:DEHRADUN 19.01.2026 

369 UTTARAKHAND                             685001702 ZO:DEHRADUN 19.01.2026 

370 UTTARAKHAND                             685003799 ZO:DEHRADUN 19.01.2026 

371 UTTARAKHAND                             685017287 ZO:DEHRADUN 19.01.2026 

372 WEST BENGAL                             685014008 ZO:KOLKATA (NORTH) 19.01.2026 

373 WEST BENGAL                             685009877 ZO:SILIGURI 19.01.2026 

374 WEST BENGAL                             685011943 ZO:KOLKATA (NORTH) 19.01.2026 

375 WEST BENGAL                             685011309 ZO:KOLKATA (NORTH) 19.01.2026 

376 WEST BENGAL                             685024765 ZO:BARASAT 19.01.2026 

377 WEST BENGAL                             685026575 ZO:ASANSOL 19.01.2026 

378 WEST BENGAL                             685023429 ZO:ASANSOL 19.01.2026 

379 WEST BENGAL                             685025080 ZO:ASANSOL 19.01.2026 

380 WEST BENGAL                             685024775 ZO:BARASAT 19.01.2026 

381 WEST BENGAL                             685021950 ZO:SILIGURI 19.01.2026 

382 WEST BENGAL                             685020490 ZO:MIDNAPORE 19.01.2026 

383 WEST BENGAL                             685022748 ZO:ASANSOL 19.01.2026 

384 WEST BENGAL                             685028809 ZO:KOLKATA (NORTH) 19.01.2026 
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385 WEST BENGAL                             685009035 ZO:KOLKATA (NORTH) 19.01.2026 

386 WEST BENGAL                             685008322 ZO:BARASAT 19.01.2026 

387 WEST BENGAL                             685019507 ZO:BARASAT 19.01.2026 

388 WEST BENGAL                             685025542 ZO:CHINSURAH 19.01.2026 

389 WEST BENGAL                             685004365 ZO:BARASAT 19.01.2026 

390 WEST BENGAL                             685027147 ZO:MIDNAPORE 19.01.2026 

391 WEST BENGAL                             685016381 ZO:KOLKATA (NORTH) 19.01.2026 

392 WEST BENGAL                             685028903 ZO:SILIGURI 19.01.2026 

393 WEST BENGAL                             685020335 ZO:KOLKATA (SOUTH) 19.01.2026 

394 WEST BENGAL                             685004036 ZO:BERHAMPORE 19.01.2026 

395 WEST BENGAL                             685021390 ZO:BARASAT 19.01.2026 

396 WEST BENGAL                             685027661 ZO:SILIGURI 19.01.2026 
 

   All shortlisted candidates for Apprenticeship training are advised to refer their registered e-mail ID for 
further details.  

   Disclaimer: Though utmost care has been taken while shortlisting the candidates for Apprenticeship training, the 
Bank reserves the right to rectify inadvertent errors, if any, found subsequently. Decision of the Bank in all matters 
pertaining to the shortlisting process for Apprenticeship training shall be final and binding. 
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Annexure-II 
Address of Indian Bank – Zonal Office Venues 

 
S.NO REPORTING VENUE ADDRESS OF THE VENUE 

1 ZO:AGRA 

INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE AGRA, PLOT G P 5 6 FIRST 
FLOOR CROSS ROAD MALL PT DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY 
PURAM ,CROSS ROAD MALL ,SIKANDRA ,AGRA ,UTTAR 
PRADESH ,PIN -282007 

2 ZO:AHMEDABAD 

INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE AHMEDABAD, 301-311 ,3 RD 
FLOOR NEELKANTH AVENUE 1 ,OPP. GUJARAT 
VIDHYAPEETH ,C.U.SHAH COLLEGE ROAD ASHRAM ROAD 
,AHMADABAD,GUJARAT ,PIN -380014 

3 ZO:ALLAHABAD 

INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE ALLAHABAD, 22 CIVIL LINES 
ALLAHABAD UTTAR PRADESH ,PUROSHOTTAM DAS 
TANDON ROAD ,CIVIL LINES ,ALLAHABAD ,PRAYAGRAJ,PIN -
211001 

4 ZO:AMARAVATHI 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE AMARAVATHI, ZO AMARAVATI 
,#235/3 ,JKC COLLEGE ROAD ,GUJJANAGUNDLA ,GUNTUR 
,ANDHRA PRADESH ,PIN -522006 

5 ZO:ASANSOL 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE ASANSOL, 2ND FLOOR UDREJ 
BHAWAN ,BNR ,UPPER CHELIDANGA ,ASANSOL ,PACHIM 
BARDDHAMAN , ,PIN -713304 

6 ZO:BAHRAICH 
INDIAN BANK, 114, RAIPUR RAJA JAIL ROAD, BAHRAICH, PIN -
271801, UTTAR PRADESH 
 

7 ZO:BANDA 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE BANDA, TINDWARI ROAD 
,NEAR ST. MARY'S SCHOOL ,BANDA ,UTTAR PRADESH ,PIN -
210001 

8 ZO:BARASAT 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE BARASAT, 54 ,K N C ROAD 
,BARASAT ,NORTH 24 PARGANAS , ,PIN -700124 

9 ZO:BENGALURU 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE BENGALURU,  26/27 RAHEJA 
TOWERS ,M G ROAD ,BANGALORE ,BBMP ,BANGALORE ,PIN 
-560001 

10 ZO:BERHAMPORE 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE BERHAMPORE, 1ST FLOOR 
PANCHANANTALA ,NH-34 ,PANCHANANTALA ,BERHAMPORE 
,MURSHIDABAD , ,PIN -742101 

11 ZO:BHAGALPUR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE BHAGALPUR,  RADHA RANI 
SINHA ROAD ,NEAR NAVYOG VIDYALAYA ,BHAGALPUR ,PIN 
-812001 
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12 ZO:BHOPAL 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE BHOPAL, OFFICE COMPLEX C 
BLOCK ,FIRST FLOOR ,GAUTAM NAGAR ,BHOPAL ,MADHYA 
PRADESH ,PIN -462023 

13 ZO:BHUBANESHWAR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE BHUBANESHWAR, B-2 (EAST) 
,SAHEED NAGAR ,BHUBANESWAR ,KHURDA ,ORISSA ,PIN -
751007 

14 ZO:CHANDIGARH 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE CHANDIGARH, 2ND FLOOR 
SCO 49-50 BANK SQUARE ,SECTOR 17B ,CHANDIGARH ,PIN -
160017 

15 ZO:CHENNAI (SOUTH) 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE CHENNAI (SOUTH), 55 
,EGMORE ,ETHIRAJ SALAI ,CHENNAI ,PIN -600008 

16 ZO:CHINSURAH 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE CHINSURAH, SENCO BUILDING 
2ND FLOOR ,BALLY MORE ,BANDEL ,CHINSURAH ,HUGLI-
CHINSURAH ,HUGLI ,WEST BENGAL ,PIN -712103 

17 ZO:COIMBATORE 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE COIMBATORE, 31 SECOND 
FLOOR ,VARIETY HALL ROAD ,COIMBATORE ,PIN -641001 

18 ZO:CUDDALORE 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE CUDDALORE, 3RD FLOOR AVR 
TOWER ,4 BHARATHI ROAD ,CUDDALORE HEAD POST 
OFFICE ,CUDDALORE ,PIN -607001 

19 ZO:CUTTACK 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE CUTTACK, PLOT NO. C/9 ,CDA 
SECTOR - 6 ,P.O : MARKATNAGAR (CDA) ,CUTTACK ,PIN -
753014 

20 ZO:DEHRADUN 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE DEHRADUN, 1 GANDHI ROAD 
,1ST FLOOR NEAR CLOCK TOWER ,UTTARAKHAND,DEHRA 
DUN,PIN -248001 

21 ZO:DELHI (CENTRAL) 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE DELHI (CENTRAL), 1ST FLOOR 
17 ,INDIAN BANK BUILDING ,SANSAD MARG ,NDMC 
,CENTRAL DELHI ,DELHI ,PIN -110001 

22 ZO:DELHI (SOUTH) 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE DELHI (SOUTH),  INDIAN BANK 
BUILDING SANSAD MARG ,NEW DELHI ,NDMC ,PIN -110001 

23 ZO:DEOGHAR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE DEOGHAR, 498A ,SRIKANT 
ROAD ,BELABAGAN ,DEOGHAR ,PIN -814112 

24 ZO:DIBRUGARH 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE DIBRUGARH, T.R. PHUKAN 
ROAD ,CHIRING CHAPORI ,DIBRUGARH ,PIN -786001 

25 ZO:ERNAKULAM 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE ERNAKULAM,  RAM MEENA 
BUILDING ,VALANJAMBALAM JUNCTION SA ROAD ,KOCHI 
,ERNAKULAM , ,PIN -682016 

26 ZO:GAYA 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE GAYA, SOUTH BISAR ,TALAB 
ROAD NEAR CHOPRA AGENCY ,GAYA ,PIN -823001 
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27 ZO:GONDA 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE GONDA,  ,NEAR BUS STAND ,GONDA 
,PIN -271002, UTTAR PRADESH 
 

28 ZO:GORAKHPUR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE GORAKHPUR, 1ST FLOOR 
PRASHANT TOWERS ,OLD TRANSPORT NAGAR 
,GORAKHPUR ,PIN -273016 

29 ZO:GURGAON 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE GURGAON,  ,PLOT NO. 16 
IRCON TOWER 4TH FLOOR ,SECTOR-32 GURGAON ,PIN -
122003 

30 ZO:GUWAHATI 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE GUWAHATI, G L PUBLICATION 
BUILDING 3RD FLOOR ,ULUBARI,GUWAHATI ,KAMRUP 
,ASSAM ,PIN -781007 

31 ZO:HUBBALLI 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE HUBBALLI,  V.A.KALBURGI 
HALL MARK ,1ST FLOOR DESAI CROSS PINTO ROAD,HUBLI-
DHARWAD ,DHARWAD ,KARNATAKA ,PIN -580029 

32 ZO:HYDERABAD 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE HYDERABAD,  3-6-365 4TH 
FLOOR LIBERTY PLAZA ,HIMAYATHNAGAR ,GHMC 
,HYDERABAD ,TELANGANA ,PIN -500029 

33 ZO:JABALPUR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE JABALPUR, CIVIL LINES P.B. 
NO.-9 ,RESIDENCY ROAD ,SOUTH CIVIL LINES ,CIVIL LINES 
,JABALPUR ,PIN -482001 

34 ZO:JAIPUR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE JAIPUR, 50 SECOND FLOOR 
JTM ,NEAR JAGATPURA FLYOVER ,MODEL TOWN ,MALVIYA 
NAGAR,JAIPUR ,PIN -302017 

35 ZO:JHANSI 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE JHANSI, 92 ,CIVIL LINES 
,JHANSI ,CIVIL LINES JHANSI ,PIN -284001 

36 ZO:KANPUR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE KANPUR, MAHATMA GANDHI 
MARG ,BADA CHAURAHA ,CIVIL LINES KANPUR ,KANPUR , 
,PIN -208001 

37 ZO:KARAIKUDI 

INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE KARAIKUDI, 34/3 CHURCH 
FIRST STREET ,JRC 4D SCAN COMPLEX FIRST FLOOR ,NEAR 
PERIYAR STATUE BUS STOP ,KARAIKUDI ,SIVAGANGA ,PIN -
630001 

38 ZO:KARNAL 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE KARNAL,  IST FLOOR SP 
BUILDING ,BEHIND INDIAN OIL PETROL PUMP ,NOVELTY 
ROAD ,KARNAL ,PIN -132001 

39 ZO:KOLKATA (NORTH) 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE KOLKATA (NORTH),  377-378 
GD BLOCK ,SECTOR III ,SALT LAKE ,BIDHANNAGAR ,NORTH 
24 PARGANAS ,WEST BENGAL ,PIN -700106 

40 ZO:KOLKATA (SOUTH) 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE KOLKATA (SOUTH), 14 ,INDIA 
EXCHANGE PLACE ,KOLKATA ,GPO ,KOLKATA ,PIN -700001 
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41 ZO:KOZHIKODE 

INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE KOZHIKODE, GROUND FLOOR 
DR.SBS DENTISTRY ,AND ORTHODONTICS CLINIC BUILDING 
,WEST NADAKKAVU KANNUR ROAD ,NADAKKAVU P O 
,KOZHIKODE,PIN -673011 

42 ZO:KUMBAKONAM 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE KUMBAKONAM, 34 ,B-1 
THIRUVIDAIMARUTHUR ROAD ,NAL ROAD ,KUMBAKONAM 
,THANJAVUR , ,PIN -612001 

43 ZO:LUCKNOW 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE LUCKNOW, 2ND FLOOR ,NEW 
BUILDING ,HAZRATGANJ ,LUCKNOW ,PIN -226001 

44 ZO:LAKHIMPUR KHERI INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE LAKHIMPUR KHERI,  
KUTCHERY ROAD ,LAKHIMPUR ,KHERI , ,PIN -262701 

45 ZO:MADURAI 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE MADURAI,  EAST AVANI MOOLA 
STREET ,MADURAI ,PIN -625001 

46 ZO:MEERUT 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE MEERUT, MEERUT 
CANTONMENT,MEERUT, PIN -250001 

47 ZO:MIDNAPORE 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE MIDNAPORE, BIDHANNAGAR 
(NEAR OLD WATER TANK) ,STATION ROAD 
,MIDNAPORE,MEDINIPUR ,PASCHIM MEDINIPUR ,PIN -721101 

48 ZO:MIRZAPUR 

INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE MIRZAPUR, MUHALLA 
PUTALIGHAR ,NATWAN PARGANA KANTIT MIRZAPUR 
,MIRZAPUR-CUM-VINDHYACHAL ,MIRZAPUR ,UTTAR 
PRADESH ,PIN -231001 

49 ZO:MORADABAD 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE MORADABAD, CIVIL 
LINES.MORADABAD ,OPP BINDAL SHOWROOM ,NEAR JAIN 
MANDIR ,MORADABAD ,UTTAR PRADESH ,PIN -244001 

50 ZO:MUMBAI (SOUTH) 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE MUMBAI (SOUTH), 2ND FLOOR 
,37 MUMBAI SAMACHAR MARG ,FORT ,MUMBAI FORT 
,GREATER MUMBAI ,MUMBAI ,MAHARASHTRA ,PIN -400023 

51 ZO:MUMBAI (WEST) 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE MUMBAI (WEST), 101-NEO 
VIKRAM CHSL ,SAHAKAR ROAD NEW LINK ROAD ,ANDHERI 
WEST ,GREATER MUMBAI ,MUMBAI ,PIN -400053 

52 ZO:MUZAFFARPUR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE MUZAFFARPUR, OM SHANTI 
COMPLEX ,RAMNA ,MUZAFFARPUR , ,PIN -842002 

53 ZO:MYSORE 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE MYSORE, 1 ,SHALIVAHANA 
ROAD NAZARBAD ,NAZARBAD MYSURU ,MYSORE ,PIN -
570010 

54 ZO:NAGAPATTINAM 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE NAGAPATTINAM, NO 28 
PERUMAL KOIL SOUTH STREET ,PERUMAL KOIL SOUTH 
STREET ,NAGAPATTINAM,PIN -611001 

55 ZO:NAGPUR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE NAGPUR, PALM ROAD ,NEAR 
RBI ,CIVIL LINE NAGPUR ,MAHARASHTRA ,PIN -440001 



Page 16 of 17 

S.NO REPORTING VENUE ADDRESS OF THE VENUE 

56 ZO:NOIDA 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE NOIDA, D 211/2 INDIAN BANK 
BUILDING ,SECTOR 61 ,NOIDA ,GREATER NOIDA ,GAUTAM 
BUDDHA NAGAR , ,PIN -201301 

57 ZO:PATNA 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE PATNA, 1ST FLOOR INDIAN 
BANK PREMISES ,BUDDHA MARG ,PATNA ,GPO PATNA 
,PATNA ,PIN -800001 

58 ZO:PUDUCHERRY 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE PUDUCHERRY,  EAST COAST 
ROAD ,PAKKAMUDAYANPET ,PUDUCHERRY ,PIN -605008 

59 ZO:PUNE 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE PUNE, 2ND FLOOR HERMES 
WAVES ,CENTRAL AVENUE ROAD ,LANE NO.3 ,KALYANI 
NAGAR ,PUNE,MAHARASHTRA ,PIN -411006 

60 ZO:RAIPUR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE RAIPUR, KUSHAL VATIKA 
,18/1421 NEAR RAYMIND SHOWROOM ,NEW SHANTI NAGAR 
,SHANKAR NAGAR ,RAIPUR ,PIN -492007 

61 ZO:RAJAHMUNDRY 

INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE RAJAHMUNDRY, 79-3-7 3RD 
FLOOR ,RTC COMPLEX ROAD(CROMA BLDG) ,RK PLAZA 
OPP. RELIANCE PETROL PUMP ,RAJAHMUNDRY 
,RAJAHMUNDRY ,EAST GODAVARI , ,PIN -533101 

62 ZO:RAJKOT 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE RAJKOT,  ,150 FT. RING ROAD 
,NANA MAVA CIRCLE ,RAJKOT ,PIN -360005 

63 ZO:RANCHI 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE RANCHI, 4TH FLOOR S.P.G 
MART ,BAHU BAZAR OLD H.B ROAD ,RANCHI ,PIN -834001 

64 ZO:SALEM 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE SALEM, 3RD FLOOR DIVYA 
TOWERS ,15/1 FORT MAIN ROAD ,OPP GOVT SUPER 
SPECIALITY HOSPITAL ,SALEM ,PIN -636001 

65 ZO:SATNA 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE SATNA, INDIAN BANK 
BUILDING ,JAI STAMBH CHOWK ,2ND FLOOR ,SATNA 
,MADHYA PRADESH ,PIN -485001 

66 ZO:SILIGURI 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE SILIGURI, 2 ,CHURCH ROAD 
WARD NO 10 ,SILIGURII ,DARJEELING , ,PIN -734001 

67 ZO:SITAPUR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE SITAPUR, NEAR RAJA GROUND 
,CIVIL LINES ,SITAPUR , ,PIN -261001 

68 ZO:SURAT 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE SURAT, 101-102 3RD FLOOR 
,WEST FIELD SQUARE ,VESU , ,SURAT ,PIN -395007 

69 ZO:THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 2ND 
FLOOR INDIAN BANK TOWERS ,M G ROAD 
,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM ,KERALA ,PIN -695001 
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70 ZO:TIRUNELVELI 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE TIRUNELVELI,  NEW BUS 
STAND-STC ROAD ,P K NAGAR ,PERUMALPURAM 
,TIRUNELVELI ,PIN -627007 

71 ZO:TIRUPATI 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE TIRUPATI, FIRST FLOOR 
K.R.PRIDE ,NEAR TTD ADMN.BUILDING ,KAPILATEERTHAM 
ROAD ,TIRUPATI ,CHITTOOR ,PIN -517507 

72 ZO:TIRUPPUR 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE TIRUPPUR, 208650 ,KRBS 
TOWERS SECOND FLOOR ,P N ROAD METTUPALAYAM BUS 
STOP ,TIRUPPUR , ,PIN -641602 

73 ZO:TIRUVANNAMALAI 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE TIRUVANNAMALAI, STR BSNL 
BUILDING ,VELLORE MAIN ROAD ,TIRUVANNAMALAI ,TAMIL 
NADU ,PIN -606601 

74 ZO:TRICHY 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE TRICHY, JENNE PLAZA II 
FLOOR ,5 - E BHARATHIAR SALAI ,CANTONMENT ,TRICHY 
,PIN -620001 

75 ZO:UDAIPUR 

INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE UDAIPUR, SHOP NO. 203 & 204 
2ND FLOOR ,PARAS PRIME PARAS CIRCLE ,SECTOR 11 
HIRAN MAGRI ,AHMEDABAD UDAIPUR ROAD ,UDAIPUR,PIN -
313001 

76 ZO:VARANASI 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE VARANASI, S 19/33 ,MD EKRAM 
BUILDING VARUNA BRIDGE ,NADESAR ,VARANASI ,UTTAR 
PRADESH ,PIN -221002 

77 ZO:VELLORE 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE VELLORE, 8 TH EAST MAIN 
ROAD ,GANDHI NAGAR ,VELLORE , ,PIN -632006 

78 ZO:VIJAYAWADA 

INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE VIJAYAWADA, 262525 
,DURGIVARI STREET ,NRP ROAD 
GANDHINAGAR,VIJAYAWADA ,NTR ,ANDHRA PRADESH ,PIN -
520003 

79 ZO:VISAKHAPATNAM 
INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE VISAKHAPATNAM, 2ND LANE 
DWARAKA NAGAR ,GVMC ,VISAKHAPATNAM ,PIN -530016 

 

 


